PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2925860

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DETLEV GANTER	05/28/2014
STEPHAN ECKHOF	06/03/2014
GUNTMAR EISEN	06/04/2014
SVEN OLIVER MUCKENFUSS	06/13/2014
MARKUS SALVERMOSER	06/02/2014
MICHAEL H. MAYER PHD	06/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARADIGM SPINE, LLC
Street Address:	505 PARK AVENUE
Internal Address:	14TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14216638
PCT Number:	US2014030585

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mail@monumentip.com

Correspondent Name: MONUMENT IP LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 1717 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PARASP.013US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRAM ANH NGUYEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Tram Anh Nguyen/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2014	
	PAIENI	

502879262 REEL: 033241 FRAME: 0039

Total Attachments: 4

source=PARASP013US_Assignment#page1.tif

source=PARASP013US_Assignment#page2.tif

source=PARASP013US_Assignment#page3.tif

source=PARASP013US_Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"], have made an invention entitled:

MODULAR, CUSTOMIZABLE SPINE STABILIZATION SYSTEM

for which we have executed, or authorized the execution of, an application for a United States Letters Patent filed on March 17, 2014 and assigned U.S. Application Number 14/216,638 and an International Application filed on March 17, 2014 and assigned International Patent Application No. PCT/US2014/030585;

WHEREAS, <u>PARADIGM SPINE</u>, <u>LLC</u>, a <u>United States</u> company, and having an address at <u>505 Park Avenue</u>, <u>14th Floor</u>, <u>New York</u>, <u>NY 10022</u> [hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"], desires to secure the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged. We, as Assignors, hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention throughout the world, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issues all Letters Patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY affirm our belief that We are the original inventors of a claimed invention in these applications, and the We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Agreement;

AND, WE HEREBY further affirm and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us in respect to this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue application, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Attorney Docket No. PARASP.013US/PCT

Full name of First Inventor: Sven Oliver MUCKENFUβ		Citizenship: DE
Address:		
Aldinger Straβe 52		
78549 Spaichingen		
Germany		
Invenior Signature:		Date:
). ludserfys		13/06/2014
Withest Signature: 1	Witness Name:	
V6.54	SCENTA	N ECLYOF
Full name of First Inventor:		Citizenship:
Markus SALVERMOSER		DE
Address:		
Am Mühlberg 14		
78532 Tuttlingen-Möhringen		
Germany		
Inventor Signatures		Date:
		and the second of the second of
		02/06/2014
Witness Signature:	Witness Name:	
		g sep
M. (a /6)	1/1/	to Jurado
L 27 ° / /22 ° 90	1 775 9971	0 00000
Emiliaria and anti-		- 200
Full name of First Inventor: Michael H. MAYER, PhD	•	Citizenship: DE
wholaer it was an, rub		Sup Bur
Address:		
Im Birket 18		
20166 Gräfelfing		
Germany		
Inventor Signature:		Date:
Witness Signature:	Witness Name:	
	*	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,

Detley GANTER	DE DE
A. Jahanna	
Address: Goethestraβe 9	
D-78199 Bräunlingen	
î	
Germany Invenior Signature:	Date:
Arvendor Cignature.	•
	28.05.0014
Witness Signature:	Witness Name:
12	}
Al/Lolo	Alberto Juvado
	<u> </u>
Full name of Second Inventor:	Citizenship:
Stephan ECKHOF	DE
Address:	
Schuberstraβe 16	
78604 Rietheim-Weilheim	
Germany	
Inventor Signalure:	Date:
	8/6/2014
Witness Signature/	Witness Name:
Allale	Alberto Jurado
<u> </u>	
Full name of Second Inventor:	Citizenship:
Guntmar EISEN	DE
Address:	
Heubergweg 8	
78532 Tuttlingen	
Germany /	
Inventor Signature /	Date:/
	04/06/7014
	"
Witness Signature: / Wi	tness Name:
$A \cap A \cap$	
	Alberto Juvado
	<u> </u>

Attorney Docket No. PARASP.013US/PCT

	Full name of First Inventor: Sven Oliver MUCKENFUβ		Cilizenship: DE
	Address:		
	Aldinger Straβe 52		
	78549 Spaichingen		
	Germany		
	Inventor Signature:		Date:
	Witness Signature:	Witness Name:	5
,			
	Full name of First Inventor:		Citizenship.
	Markus SALVERMOSER		DE
	Address:		
	Am Mühlberg 14		
	78532 Tuttlingen-Möhringen		
	Germany		
	Inventor Signatures		Date:
			O2106/2014
			Octovico, T
	Witness Signature:/	Witness Name:	
	10 / /	111	/ - 1
	A6/1260	Alber	to Jurado
	Full name of First Inventor:		Citizenship:
	Michael H. MAYER, PhD		DE
	Address:	***************************************	
	Im Birket 18		
2	-20166 Gräfelfing		
	Germany /		
-	Inventor Signature://		Date:
	-110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110 - 110		10/06/2014
	14 //	·	10100120.
	Witness Signafore:	Wilness Name:	
	11.000	1.	isal MATER
	1 may	154	Jal MATER

PATENT REEL: 033241 FRAME: 0044

RECORDED: 07/03/2014